

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE WYANDOTTE NATION

TRIBAL COURT FEE/COST SCHEDULE

Civil Actions

*Civil Actions involving \$5000 or less	\$ 110.00
*Civil Actions involving \$5000 or more	\$ 125.00
*Civil Contempt	\$ 70.00
*Civil Action (other)	\$ 80.00
*Name Change Filing Fee	\$ 60.00
*Civil Warrant Fee	\$ 50.00
*Issue of Warrant	\$ 5.00
*Motion for Income Assignment	\$ 30.00
*Motion to Intercept Per Capita	\$ 30.00
*Probate Estate	\$ 70.00

Civil Filings-Family Relations

*Adoption	\$ 90.00
*Divorce/Annulment/Legal Separation	\$ 125.00
*Motion to Modify/Vacate (Excluding Protective Orders)	\$ 70.00
*Paternity, Child Custody, Child Support and/or Visitation	\$ 125.00
*Paternity Only	\$ 70.00
*Guardianship (Relative)	\$ 40.00
*Guardianship	\$ 60.00
*Grandparental Rights	\$ 50.00
*Protective Order-Service fee to be added (No filing fee charged at time Petition filed)	\$ 90.00
*Marriage License	\$ 50.00

Juvenile Actions

*Deprived-Adjudication	\$ 20.00
*Deprived-Termination	\$ 20.00
*Delinguent-Misdemeanor (Adjudication) per count	\$ 20.00
*Delinquent-Felony (Adjudication) per count	\$ 40.00
*Truancy	\$ 40.00

Small Claims

*Small Claims \$3,000 & under	\$ 75.00
*Forcible Entry and Detainer	\$ 75.00
*Court Reporter-Trial by Court (\$20 fee must be paid 48 hours prior to court date)	\$ 20.00 fee plus
	Actual Cost of
	Transcript
Civil Post Judgments	
*General Garnishment	\$ 70.00
*One Time Garnishment under \$5,000	\$ 60.00
*One Time Garnishment over \$5,000	\$ 70.00
*Foreign Judgment	\$ 80.00
*Foreign Judgment with Garnishment	\$ 110.00
*Renewal of Judgment	\$ 30.00
Criminal Actions	
*Criminal Complaint	\$ 60.00
*Criminal Warrant Fee	\$ 50.00
*Issue of Warrant	\$ 5.00
*Application for Court Appointed Attorney	\$ 25.00
*Misdemeanor Court Appointed Attorney Fee- At Appointment (One-time fee)	\$ 150.00
*Felony Court Appointed Attorney Fee- At Appointment (One-time fee)	\$ 250.00
*Supervised Probation Fee (Per month)	\$ 10.00
*Witness Fee- Pay for a full day (Eight Hours)	Hour Min Wage
*Witness-Travel (To & from residence)	GSA Mileage
*Incarceration Expenses	Actual Cost
Traffic	
Ticket/Citation-Fine	Per Code
Jury Fees	
*Jury Trial Request-Civil (deposit)	\$ 150.00
*Jury Trial Request-Criminal (deposit)	\$ 150.00
*Juror/Witness-Travel (To & from residence)	GSA Mileage
*Juror Fee- Pay for a full day (Eight Hours) for any portion of day served.	Hour Min Wage
*Witness Fee- Pay for a full day (Eight Hours)	Hour Min Wage
Anneal	

Appeal

*Appeal Petition

\$ 150.00

Service Fees

*Certified Mail (All cases, per address)	As set per USPS
*Summons (All cases, per person)	\$ 5.00
*Subpoena Issued by Court (All cases, per person)	\$ 15.00
*Publication	Actual Cost
*Tribal PD Service Fee	\$ 30.00
*Process Server Fee	Actual Cost
Miscellaneous	
*Certified Conv of Document	\$.50

*Certified Copy of Document	\$.50
*Copy Fee (1 st page)	\$ 1.00
*Copy Fee (each additional page)	\$.50
*Authenticated Certificate	\$ 5.00
*Recording of hearing(s) (each)	\$ 50.00
*Court Reporter- (\$50 fee must be paid 30 days prior to court date)	\$ 50.00 fee plus
	Actual Cost of
	Transcript

Tribal License & Bar Fees

*Process Server License (Due annually)	\$ 35.00
*Tribal Bar Association (Due annually)	\$ 50.00
*Pro Hac Vice (Allowed twice per year, per attorney)	\$ 25.00

Court Costs

*Criminal-Misdemeanor (Per count)	\$ 75.00
*Criminal-Felony (Per count)	\$ 125.00
*Traffic-Per ticket	\$ 50.00

ADDITIONAL FEES, FINES AND COSTS CAN BE ASSESSED BY THE COURT DURING SENTENCING IF THE JUDGE SO CHOOSES.

ALL FEES MUST BE PAID AT THE TIME OF FILING. FEES ARE PAYABLE BY CASH, MONEY ORDER, CASHIER CHECK, AND CREDIT OR DEBIT CARD.

**ALL FEES AND COSTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS. FEES AND COSTS NOT SHOWN WILL BE SET BY THE COURT ADMINISTRATOR WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS.

Fee/Cost Schedule Amended on this 12th day of MICH and approved by the Wyandotte Nation Board of Directors. Fink

Board of Director

Board of Director

Page 3 of 3